



Bid Tabulation

Hardin County Commissioners
 Ream Street Storm Sewer Improvements - Phase 1
 December 6, 2016

Zee Construction Co., Inc.
 Holland, OH

J & J Schlaegel Inc.
 Urbana, OH

JDR Excavating, Inc.
 Findlay, OH

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$9,650.00	\$9,650.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
3	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT	174	\$12.00	\$2,088.00	\$10.00	\$1,740.00	\$15.00	\$2,610.00	\$12.00	\$2,088.00
4	202	CURB REMOVED	FT.	202	\$8.00	\$1,616.00	\$5.00	\$1,010.00	\$3.50	\$707.00	\$2.00	\$404.00
5	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	501	\$3.00	\$1,503.00	\$2.00	\$1,002.00	\$0.95	\$475.95	\$1.00	\$501.00
6	202	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
7	202	MANHOLE REMOVED	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$275.00	\$550.00
8	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	2002	\$3.00	\$6,006.00	\$3.00	\$6,006.00	\$3.50	\$7,007.00	\$3.75	\$7,507.50
9	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	384	\$40.00	\$15,360.00	\$35.00	\$13,440.00	\$38.00	\$14,592.00	\$34.00	\$13,056.00
10	407	TACK COAT	GAL.	323	\$3.00	\$969.00	\$2.00	\$646.00	\$2.00	\$646.00	\$2.50	\$807.50
11	411	4" STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	16	\$45.00	\$720.00	\$40.00	\$640.00	\$48.00	\$768.00	\$34.00	\$544.00
12	422	SINGLE CHIP SEAL	S.Y.	1248	\$8.00	\$9,984.00	\$5.00	\$6,240.00	\$8.50	\$10,608.00	\$5.00	\$6,240.00
13	441	2-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	106	\$200.00	\$21,200.00	\$150.00	\$15,900.00	\$188.00	\$19,928.00	\$200.00	\$21,200.00
14	441	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG. 64-22	C.Y.	157	\$180.00	\$28,260.00	\$150.00	\$23,550.00	\$158.00	\$24,806.00	\$165.00	\$25,905.00
15	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	501	\$8.00	\$4,008.00	\$5.00	\$2,505.00	\$6.00	\$3,006.00	\$17.00	\$8,517.00
16	609	TYPE 6, BARRIER CURB, AS PER PLAN	FT.	202	\$15.00	\$3,030.00	\$30.00	\$6,060.00	\$22.00	\$4,444.00	\$30.00	\$6,060.00
17	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$7.00	\$350.00
18	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	71	\$15.00	\$1,065.00	\$20.00	\$1,420.00	\$12.00	\$852.00	\$15.00	\$1,065.00
19	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$16.00	\$800.00	\$17.00	\$850.00
20	611	10" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	70	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	\$30.00	\$2,100.00	\$22.00	\$1,540.00	\$25.00	\$1,750.00
21	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM LATERAL	FT.	367	\$50.00	\$18,350.00	\$20.00	\$7,340.00	\$32.00	\$11,744.00	\$42.00	\$15,414.00
22	611	12" CPSLP, STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	357	\$45.00	\$16,065.00	\$48.00	\$17,136.00	\$38.00	\$13,566.00	\$45.00	\$16,065.00
23	611	18" CPSLP, STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	93	\$80.00	\$7,440.00	\$70.00	\$6,510.00	\$45.00	\$4,185.00	\$55.00	\$5,115.00
24	611	24" CPSLP, STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	69	\$90.00	\$6,210.00	\$80.00	\$5,520.00	\$55.00	\$3,795.00	\$75.00	\$5,175.00
25	611	36" CPSLP, STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1276	\$75.00	\$95,700.00	\$88.00	\$112,288.00	\$136.00	\$173,536.00	\$100.00	\$127,600.00
26	611	TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$7,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
27	611	TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	11	\$1,800.00	\$19,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$12,650.00	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00
28	611	TYPE 3 STORM SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	11	\$2,800.00	\$30,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$39,600.00	\$2,350.00	\$25,850.00	\$2,800.00	\$30,800.00
29	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	8	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$850.00	\$6,800.00
30	611	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	400	\$50.00	\$20,000.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$50.00	\$20,000.00	\$38.00	\$15,200.00
31	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
32	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND SUPPORT AND REERECTED, AS PER PLAN	EACH	6	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$600.00
32A	638	WATER WORKS, MISC.: 4" WATER MAIN RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	60	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00
32B	638	WATER WORKS, MISC.: 8" WATER MAIN RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	60	\$80.00	\$4,800.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$95.00	\$5,700.00
32C	638	WATER WORKS, MISC.: 12" WATER MAIN RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	60	\$120.00	\$7,200.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$58.00	\$3,480.00	\$120.00	\$7,200.00
33	638	WATER SERVICE BRANCHES REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	400	\$25.00	\$10,000.00	\$12.00	\$4,800.00	\$14.00	\$5,600.00	\$27.00	\$10,800.00
34	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	6	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$125.00	\$750.00
35	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	600	\$4.00	\$2,400.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$2.50	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	\$1,800.00
36	SPEC	COLD MIX PATCH	C.Y.	122	\$60.00	\$7,320.00	\$200.00	\$24,400.00	\$1.00	\$122.00	\$200.00	\$24,400.00
TOTAL						\$370,294.00		\$346,953.00 *1		\$405,917.95		\$406,614.00

*1 Total given was \$346,952.00